

SENATE RESOLUTION 25-003

BY SENATOR(S) Rodriguez.

CONCERNING THE RULES OF THE SENATE, AND, IN CONNECTION THEREWITH, MAKING THE TEMPORARY RULES OF THE SENATE OF THE SEVENTY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY PERMANENT.

Be It Resolved by the Senate of the Seventy-fifth General Assembly of the State of Colorado:

That the temporary Rules of the Senate of the Seventy-fifth General Assembly be adopted as the permanent Rules of the Senate for the remainder of the Seventy-fifth General Assembly.

James Rashad Coleman Sr.

PRESIDENT OF

THE SENATE

Esther van Mourik SECRETARY OF

THE SENATE